
VIRGINIA ELKS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Directory 2023 – 2024

June 1, 2023

Dennis Henline, President
Linda Henline, First Lady 

Major VEA Events 2023 - 2024
          Grand Lodge Convention

July 2-5, 2023 Minneapolis, MN

Fall Meeting
       October 25-29, 2023 Virginia Beach

State Hoop Shoot Contest
Sunday, February 11, 2024

Waynesboro, VA
Regional Hoop Shoot

Saturday, March 16, 2024
Charlottesville, VA

Elks Training Seminar
TBD

Annual State Convention
                        Eleven O’Clock Toast Contest

June 6-8, 2024 – Front Royal, Virginia

1



PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Message by Dennis Henline
Virginia Elks Association President

2023 - 2024

I am honored and humbled that the 
members of the Virginia Elks Association 
have elected me as your president for the 
year 2023-2024. You can be assured that 
First Lady Linda and I will represent the 
Virginia Elks Association, the 
Commonwealth of Virginia and our Order 
to the best of our ability. 
Being a member of the Benevolent and 
Protective Order of Elks is a remarkable 
privilege. Elks truly are the best people on 
earth. I have already visited some lodges 
throughout the Commonwealth, spoken to 
many others during my tenure as an Elk, 
and I am proud to be a part of this 
organization that proves itself time and 
again how much we care for our fellow 
Elks and the many communities we serve 
within our state. Each member of this fine 
organization should be proud of what you 
do and why you are an Elk. The 
Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks is 
the premiere patriotic and charitable 
organization in the United States while 
maintaining the principles of our order, 
Charity, Justice, Brotherly Love, and 
Fidelity.
Keep in mind that our focus on 
membership is the life blood of our order, 

2



and that is why we must be diligent in 
bringing in good members who are willing 
to be a part of an organization that 
provides many opportunities to serve. We 
must recruit new members from our 
communities, properly indoctrinate them 
and get them active.  Doing this will 
continue to give our order an opportunity 
for growth now and into the future. 
Bringing about success in our 
undertakings. 
My Motto for the year is “Elks Are” (the 
Best People on Earth).
“Elks Are.”  People that are a Beacon in 
your Communities, People that are Good 
People Doing Great Things, People that 
Reach for the Stars, People who Renew 
their Obligation to the Elks, and People 
who are willing to work as a Team for the 
improvement of individual communities.
Linda and I look forward to visiting as 
many of our fellow Elks throughout the 
year and we “Thank You” for allowing us to
serve the Virginia Elks Association.
 
Fraternally,
Dennis Henline
President

This Directory  has been compiled by the Directory
Committee of the Virginia Elks Association, Inc. from
information  submitted  by  the  Officers,  Committee
Chairs, and the Secretaries of the 26 Elks Lodges in
the Commonwealth of Virginia. 

3



INDEX
Presidents Message Page 2
2023-2024 Officers Page 6
Grand Lodge Officers Page 8
District Deputies Page 9
Deputy Esquires Page 9
District Deputy Clinics Page 10
PSP Advisory Council Page 10
COMMITTEES
Vice Presidents Committee
Oversight Page 13
Accident Prevention and
Risk Management Page 14 
Americanism Page 14
Auditing Page 15
By-Laws Page 15
Business Practices Page 16
Credentials Page 16
Directory Committee Page 17
Drug Awareness Page 17
Elks National Foundation Page 18
ENF Hardship Page 19
Elks National Veterans Page 20
Elks Training and Education Page 20
Golf Page 20
Government Relations Page 21
Herman C. Anderson Award Page 22
Hoop Shoot Page 23
Indoctrination Page 23
Internet Page 24
Lodge Activities Page 24
Lodge Development Page 25
Membership and Lapsation Page 25
PER Association Page 26
Public Relations Page 26
Resolutions Page 27
Ritualistic Page 27
Safety Glasses Project Page 28
Scholarship Page 28
VEYC Page 29
VA Elks Charitable Trust Fund. Page 30
VEA Fund Investment Page 31
VA Hospitality Room Page 32

4



State Convention Committee Page 32
Youth Camp Liaison Page 32
Youth Camp Maintenance  Page 33
Youth Leadership and Activities Page 33
LODGES
Alexandria 758  Page 35
Arlington–Fairfax 2188  Page 35
Bedford 2844  Page 38
Charlottesville 389  Page 34
Clifton Forge 1065  Page 38
Danville 227  Page 38
Fredericksburg 875  Page 34
Front Royal 2382  Page 36
Hampton 366  Page 37
Harrisonburg 450  Page 34
Loudoun 2406  Page 36
Lynchburg 321  Page 39
Martinsville 1752  Page 39
Newport News 315  Page 37
Norfolk 38  Page 37
Onancock 1766  Page 37
Portsmouth-Chesapeake 82  Page 37
Pulaski 1067  Page 39
Richmond 45  Page 35
Roanoke 197  Page 39
Staunton 351  Page 35
Suffolk 685  Page 38
Virginia Beach 2268  Page 38
Waynesboro 2270  Page 35
Winchester 867  Page 36
Woodbridge 2355  Page 36
OTHER
Grand Lodge Conventions  Page 43
Future VEA Meetings Page 43

Additions, Deletions, and Corrections 
Page 45

5



STATE OFFICERS 2021-2022  

PRESIDENT
Dennis Henline – Linda
Front Royal Lodge 2382
1120 Kesler Road, Front Royal, VA  22630
(540)671-0264     henline28@gmail.com

FIRST VICE – PRESIDENT
Vince Brandtner – Barbara
Roanoke Lodge 197
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

SECOND VICE - PRESIDENT
Lynn Rutherford-Snow – Jimmy
Waynesboro Lodge 2270
1700 Thurston Drive, Crozet, VA  22932
(434)823-1013  Cell (434)953-7072  
jlsnow81305@earthlink.net

THIRD VICE – PRESIDENT
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
Portsmouth-Chesapeake Lodge 82
4927 Oriole Drive
Chesapeake, VA  23321
(757)403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

FOURTH VICE-PRESIDENT
Lani Cadow - Marty Caron, Jr.
Alexandria Lodge 758
8713 Lea Lane
Alexandria, VA  22309
(703) 967-9090 lcadow@gmail.com

SECRETARY/TREASURER
Tammy Symons – Rob
Winchester Lodge 867
1937 Airport Road, Winchester, VA 22602
Cell (540) 533-2861   tammy@tsymonsbkkp.com

CHAPLAIN
Clifford Bocchicchio
Virginia Beach Lodge 2268
9606 Selby Place, Norfolk, VA  23503-1718
757-287-6672      cliffbocchicchio@cox.net

6

mailto:cliffbocchicchio@cox.net
mailto:lcadow@gmail.com
mailto:montana3K@aol.com
mailto:jlsnow81305@earthlink.net
mailto:henline28@gmail.com


TILER
Stephen Brandtner -- Elizabeth
2732 Deerfield Rd SW, Roanoke, VA 24015-4002
540-797-6661    stevebrandtner@gmail.com

SERGEANT–AT-ARMS
Stephen D. Moulton – Debbie
Chesapeake Lodge 82
2217 Johnstown Road, Chesapeake, VA  23322-2762
(757)421-4545 moultons@mindspring.com

INNER GUARD
Brenda Holmes
Richmond Lodge #45
P. O. Box 500, Richmond, VA  23218
Cell 804-909-4484 bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com

PARLIAMENTARIAN
George B. Hartsell III
Portsmouth-Chesapeake Lodge #82

2844 Meadow Wood Dr W, Chesapeake, VA 23322
757-477-8115                admin@airlineauto.com

PRESIDENTIAL AIDE
Wanda Fritts
Front Royal Lodge #2382
2977 Rockland Rd, Front Royal, VA  22630
540-660-5507 wfritts2014@gmail.com

LEGAL ADVISOR
Joseph E. “Jeh” Hicks
Fredericksburg Lodge 875
99 Wilderness Lane
Fredericksburg, VA  22401
Cell (540) 847-7098 jehicks0791@yahoo.com

TRUSTEE – ONE YEAR - CHAIRMAN
Paul C. Shoemaker – Bonnie
Virginia Beach Lodge 2268
4509 Gibson Ct., Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Cell (757)408-2117     pspshoe@gmail.com

TRUSTEE – TWO YEARS
John H Rosenberger, II
Winchester Lodge 867
301 Millwood Avenue, Winchester, VA  22601-4452
Cell (540) 664-3178      jrosenberger1949@outlook.com

7

mailto:pspshoe@gmail.com
mailto:jehicks0791@yahoo.com
mailto:bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com


TRUSTEE – THREE YEARS
John M. Owen – Nancy
Bedford Lodge 2844
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

TRUSTEE – FOUR YEARS
Raymond E. Dameron – Elizabeth
Fredericksburg Lodge 875
4407 Hilltop Court, Fredericksburg, VA 22408
(540) 760-1272 ray.dameron@aol.com

TRUSTEE – FIVE YEARS 
Michael Miller – Sue Ellen
Chesapeake Lodge 82
2429 Drum Creek Road, Chesapeake, VA 23321
(757) 327-9164 Michaelsmiller@cox.net

GRAND LODGE

GRAND EXALTED RULER
Bruce A. Hidley  (Helen)
Watervliet-Colonie, New York Lodge No. 1500
P.O. Box 832, Cohoes, NY  12047-0832
(SA)  37 Copperfield Drive, Waterford, NY  12188-1093
518-203-6127    2223BPOEGER@gmail.com

ENDORSED CANDIDATE FOR GER
Randy Shook (Wanda)
(Office address) 201 S. Locust Avenue, 
Lawrenceburg, TN
(931)766-3557   23tnger@gmail.com
Aide: Joe Evans

STATE SPONSOR  
Ronald L. Hicks – Nancy
Fredericksburg Lodge 875
1107 Westwood Dr., Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5232
(540)847-3697 rlhger1516@aol.com

GRAND LODGE MEMBERSHIP AND MARKETING 
COMMITTEE
Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 
Loudoun Lodge 2406
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

8

mailto:rlhger1516@aol.com
mailto:23tnger@gmail.com
mailto:Michaelsmiller@cox.net


DISTRICT DEPUTIES AND DEPUTY ESQUIRES

CENTRAL DISTRICT
District Deputy - Jason T. Hicks – Kelly
1007 Century Oak Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22401
(540) 374-2064  teehicks@cox.net 

Deputy Esquire
Justin Reiter-Kimberly

214B Meadowbrook Rd, Staunton, VA 24401
(240)529-7335 justincreiter@gmail.com

Auditor
Steve Collins- Gail
760 Claremont Ave., Rockingham, VA  22801
(540)908-6218 Steve.elks450@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT
District Deputy – Michael Soler
7598 Gales Ct #101, Manassas VA 20109
(703)909-9284     vinylmyke@verizon.net

Deputy Esquire
Robert Kane
4504 Sparrow Ct., Dale City, VA  22193

(703)232-3654 rob9405069@yahoo.com

Auditor
Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT
District Deputy - Ken Vaden
4490 Cherrywood Lane,  Virginia Beach, VA
703-232-7187     kvaden01@gmail.com

Deputy Esquire
Henry L. Farnum - Sandy
904 Costigan Drive, Newport News, VA  23608
(802)380-9223     Henry.farnum@gmail.com

Auditor
David Sage - Elizabeth
820 Drift Tide Dr., Virginia Beach, VA 23464
757-615-3659 Sagedd13@gmail.com

9

mailto:Sagedd13@gmail.com
mailto:rob9405069@yahoo.com
mailto:vinylmyke@verizon.net
mailto:justincreiter@gmail.com


SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
District Deputy – Matt Wynn-Carol 
1147 Persinger Rd., Roanoke, VA  24015
540-761-1554   jmattw1@yahoo.com

Deputy Esquire 
Kenneth Draper
829 Banks Road, Martinsville, VA  24112
(276)638-3524      kdraper101@gmail.com

Auditor
Barbara Brandtner - Vince
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-1886 tensbjb@aol.com

DISTRICT DEPUTY CLINICS

CENTRAL DISTRICT
August 19, 2023-Fredericksburg Lodge #875
March 23, 2024-location TBD

NORTH DISTRICT
September 10, 2023-Arlington Fairfax #2188
April 7, 2024-Winchester Lodge #867

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT
August 13, 2023-Virginia Beach Lodge #2268 10:00

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
September 16, 2023-Martinsville Lodge #1752 10:00
April 20, 2024-Bedford Lodge #2844 10:00

    
    PAST STATE PRESIDENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL

Chairman - Paul C. Shoemaker – Bonnie
(2018-2019) Virginia Beach Lodge 2268
4509 Gibson Ct.; Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Cell (757) 408-2117     pspshoe@gmail.com

Chairman-Donald B. White, Jr. – Joanne
(2017-2018) Richmond Lodge 45
9540 Hagan Road, Glen Allen, VA 23060
(804) 347-7375 donniewhite55@yahoo.com

Donald E. Netschke -Bobbye
(1979-1980) Staunton #351
157 Heather Lane, Staunton, VA 24401

10

mailto:donniewhite55@yahoo.com
mailto:tensbjb@aol.com
mailto:jmattw1@yahoo.com


(540) 550-1932 denets357@gmail.com

Stephen T. Culbert
(1987-1988) Winchester Lodge 867
437 North Cameron Street, Winchester, VA  22601
540-532-6117 culbert79@yahoo.com

Page W. Sencindiver – Katherine 
(1989-1990) Harrisonburg Lodge 450
3595 Forest Oaks Lane, Harrisonburg, VA  22801
(540) 434-7553 psencindiver@gmail.com

Julian H. Taliaferro – Patricia  
(1993-1994) Charlottesville Lodge 389
1500 Grove Road, Charlottesville, VA  22901 
Cell (434) 531-1496 iafctreasurer@comcast.net

Richard A. Eubank, Jr.  
(1996-1997) Lynchburg Lodge 321
2231 Shepherds Ridge Road, Charlottesville, VA 22901
(434) 477-6501 Richbank9@gmail.com

Charles Field, V – Jane   
(1999-2000) Woodbridge Lodge 2355
118 Bryan Cave Road, 
South Daytona, FL 32119-3193
(386) 212- 8419 cfield@cfl.rr.com

Michael L. Miller  
(2001-2002) Staunton Lodge 351
209 Baldwin Drive, Staunton, VA  24401
(540) 280-3942 mmiller24401@yahoo.com

William C. Tennis  
(2002-2003) Hampton Lodge 366
10 Harris Landing Road, Hampton, VA  23669-1157
(757) 850-1515 wctennis@widomaker.com 

John H Rosenberger, II
(2003-2004) Winchester Lodge 867
301 Millwood Avenue, Winchester, VA  22601-4452
Cell (540) 664-3178      jrosenberger1949@outlook.com

Dr. Robert R. Hinkle 
(2005-2006) Staunton Lodge 351
339 Lucy Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 24401
(540) 289-9535 hinklerr@yahoo.com

11

mailto:wctennis@widomaker.com
mailto:mmiller24401@yahoo.com
mailto:cfield@cfl.rr.com
mailto:Richbank9@gmail.com
mailto:pwshburg@aol.com
mailto:denets357@gmail.com


Henry A. Deese – Bobbie
(2006-2007) Hampton Lodge 366
1014 72nd Street, Newport News, VA  23605-1902
(757) 826-1501 buddydeese@cox.net

R. Pat Shelor 
(2008-2009) Bedford Lodge 2844
2739 Wilshire Avenue, Roanoke, VA 24015
(540) 725-8873 rpshelor@gmail.com

Ronald L. Hicks – Nancy
(2009-2010) Fredericksburg Lodge 875
1107 Westwood Dr, Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5232
(540)847-3697 rlhger1516@aol.com

James M. Powell – Leah
(2010-2011) Suffolk Lodge 685
1200 Parker Drive, Suffolk, VA 23434
(757) 539-7738 jmpowellsra@verizon.net

Timothy E. Knotts – Georgianna
(2011-2012) Arlington-Fairfax Lodge 2188
1100 Trapper Crest Court, Herndon, VA 20170-3147
(703) 437-9221 elktim@gmail.com

Beverly A. Hamby
(2014-2015) Portsmouth-Chesapeake ##82
904 Sugar Tree Court, Chesapeake, VA 23320
757-536-6325 bevhamby@verizon.net

Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 
(2015-2016) Loudoun Lodge 2406
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

Bobby Fender
(2016-2017) Pulaski Lodge 1067
P.O. Box 783, Independence, VA 24348
(336) 200-2923 beanfender@yahoo.com

Frank Burns-Sandy
(2019-2020) Arlington – Fairfax Lodge 2188
3219 Miller Heights Road, Oakton, VA  22124
(703) 591-3616 Cell (703) 727-0875
faburns15@gmail.com

12

mailto:faburns15@gmail.com
mailto:beanfender@yahoo.com
mailto:bevhamby@verizon.net
mailto:jmpowellsra@verizon.net
mailto:rlhger1516@aol.com
mailto:buddydeese@cox.net


John M. Owen – Nancy
(2020-2021) Bedford Lodge 2844
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

Raymond E. Dameron – Elizabeth
(2021-2022)  Fredericksburg Lodge 875
4407 Hilltop Court, Fredericksburg, VA 22408
(540) 760-1272 ray.dameron@aol.com

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN 2023-2024  

The Vice Presidents have the oversight of the 
following Committees.

First Vice President – Vince Brandtner
 Virginia Hospitality Room Grand Lodge 

Convention.
 Accident Prevention Committee.
 Business Practices Committee
 Internet Committee

Second Vice President – Lynn Rutherford-Snow
 Government Relations Committee
 Lodge Activities Committee
 Elks National Foundation
 Herman C, Anderson Achievement Awards
 Public Relations
 Youth Camp Maintenance Committee
 The Virginia Elks Charitable Fund, Inc.

Third Vice President – Vicki Kincaid
 Auditing Committee
 Elks National Foundation Hardship 

Committee
 Hoop Shoot Committee
 Indoctrination Committee
 Scholarship Committee
 Youth Leadership and Activities

Fourth Vice President – Lani Cadow
 Americanism Committee
 Drug Awareness Committee
 Elks National Veterans Service Committee
 Golf Committee
 Lodge Development Committee

13

mailto:jnowen1516@gmail.com


 Membership and Lapsation Committee
 Ritualistic Committee

COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 2023-2024

ACCIDENT PREVENTION AND RISK MANAGEMENT:
To review and implement  a  policy,  in  concert  with
Grand  Lodge  and  State  Association  Programs,  to
protect  the  Lodges  from  claims  for  accidents  and
injuries.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
James A. Weed - Karen
10806 Oldfield Dr, Reston, VA 20191
Home (703-860-4894 cell (703) 402-6323
Jweed123@comcast.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Roderick D “Rod” Jones-Gigi
Staunton #351 
1070 Battlefield Road Grottoes, Va. 24441
C-540 448-1980 RoderickDJones@comcast.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Marty Caron – Lani Cadow
Alexandria Lodge 758
5953 First Landing Way
Burke, VA  22015
(703)785-1689 martinbcaron@gmail.com  

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
Portsmouth-Chesapeake Lodge #82
4927 Oriole Drive
Chesapeake, VA  23321
(757)403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Joel Bridges-Michelle
Danville Lodge #227
420 Northmond Blvd.
Danville, VA  24540
(434)728-3893 bridges24540@yahoo.com

AMERICANISM
The  Americanism  Committee  is  charged  with  the
implementation of the patriotic activities of the Order
and encouraging the Local Lodges to participate in
as many of the Grand Lodge programs as possible in

14

mailto:RoderickDJones@comcast.net


order  to  accomplish  a  diversified  impact  for
Americanism in Virginia.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Brenda Holmes
P. O. Box 500, Richmond, VA  23218
Cell 804-909-4484 bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Brenda Holmes
P. O. Box 500, Richmond, VA  23218
Cell 804-909-4484 bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Susan C. Conway-Bob
91 Walker Ave.: Front Royal, VA  22630
Cell:  571-216-3339   Home:  540-622-2522
brooklynsue@conway-rauch.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
4927 Oriole Drive, Chesapeake, VA 23321
(757) 403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John M. Owen III – Nancy
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

AUDITING
The purpose of the Auditing Committee is to insure
that the financial records maintained by the Secretary
and  Treasurer  are  properly  reviewed,  prior  to  the
June  Convention  by  a  competent  CPA,  or  firm
engaged in that type of business, and reported to the
Association meeting at that convention.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Faye Willard – George
Richmond Lodge #45
11433 Franklin Hills Drive, Rockville, VA  23146
(804)512-4713 fayewillard@gmail.com

BY-LAWS COMMITTEE
The  Committee  is  made  up  of  the  Past  State
Presidents  Advisory  Committee  and shall  report  to
the  Association  all  proposed  resolutions  and
amendments to the by-laws.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 

15

mailto:bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com
mailto:bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com


21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

BUSINESS PRACTICES

This  Committee  has  the  general  responsibility  to
assist  all  member  Lodges  of  the  Association  and
their Home Clubs with any business related problem
they may incur.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Dennis Henline – Linda
1120 Kesler Road, Front Royal, VA  22630
(540)671-0264     henline28@gmail.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Lynn Rutherford-Snow – Jimmy
1700 Thurston Drive, Crozet, VA  22932
(434)823-1013   Cell (434)953-7072
Jlsnow81305@earthlink.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Dennis Henline – Linda
Front Royal Lodge 2382
1120 Kesler Road, Front Royal, VA  22630
(540)671-0264     henline28@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Karyn Swenor – Eric
Virginia Beach Lodge 2268
1704 Cornsilk Circle, Virginia Beach, VA  23456
(757)617-8166 Karynanne@verizon.net

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vince Brandtner – Barbara
Roanoke Lodge 197
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

CREDENTIALS

The  Credentials  Committee  shall  examine  the
credentials  of  the  members  attending  the  State
Association meetings and report their findings to the
Association

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Tammy Symons – Robert

16

mailto:vmi92dad@aol.com
mailto:henline28@gmail.com
mailto:Jlsnow81305@earthlink.net
mailto:henline28@gmail.com
mailto:geoff@geoff-cox.com


1937 Airport Road, Winchester, VA 22602
Cell (540) 533-2861   tammy@tsymonsbkkp.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Lynn Rutherford-Snow – Jimmy
Waynesboro Lodge 2270
1700 Thurston Drive, Crozet, VA  22932
(434)823-1013   Cell (434)953-7072
Jlsnow81305@earthlink.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Lani Cadow - Marty Caron, Jr.
Alexandria Lodge 758
8713 Lea Lane, Alexandria, VA  22309
(703) 967-9090 lcadow@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
Portsmouth-Chesapeake Lodge 82
4927 Oriole Drive
Chesapeake, VA  23321
(757)403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vince Brandtner – Barbara
Roanoke Lodge 197
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

DIRECTORY COMMITTEE
To compile and update the Association Directory on line
and print hard copies which will be distributed at the June
Convention,  to  the  State  Association  officers,  Lodge
Secretaries and Exalted Rulers, send copies to the Grand
Lodge  Secretary,  the  Virginia  State  Sponsor,  and  the
Current Grand Exalted Ruler.
 
GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Tammy Symons – Robert
1937 Airport Road, Winchester, VA 22602
Cell (540) 533-2861   tammy@tsymonsbkkp.com 

DRUG AWARENESS
To  assist  in  the  control  of  drug  abuse  through
volunteer  work  and  the  Benevolent  and  Protective
Order of Elks.  The goal of the program is prevention,
to stop drug use before it starts by educating youth,
fourth  through  ninth  grades,  about  the  adverse
effects  of  marijuana,  cocaine  and  alcohol,  the
“gateway drugs” most prevalent among youth.  The

17

mailto:vmi92dad@aol.com
mailto:montana3K@aol.com
mailto:lcadow@gmail.com


program  is  designed  to  reach  youth  directly  and
through the adults that influence them, their parents
and teachers.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Henry L. Farnum - Sandy
904 Costigan Drive
Newport News, VA  23608
(802)380-9223     Henry.farnum@gmail.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Gigi (Margii) Jones - Rod
1070 Battlefield Road, Grottoes, VA  24441
(540)448-1981 margiij@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Cynthia Cortner
401 W. Holly Avenue, Sterling, VA  20164
(619)254-0014     cindypcx@yahoo.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Jennifer R. Simpson
200 College Place, Apt G 409, Norfolk VA 23510
(757)6092725 buttons2see@yahoo.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Barbara Brandtner -Vince
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-1886   tensbjb@aol.com

ELKS NATIONAL FOUNDATION

The  purpose  of  the  Elks  National  Foundation
Committee  is  to  promote  the  Elks  National
Foundation, to ensure that each Lodge is informed as
to  their  status  on  a  continuing  basis  and  to
encourage  all  the  Lodges  to  meet  the  goals
established by the Grand Exalted Ruler.

GENERAL CHAIPERSON
Beverly A. Hamby
904 Sugar Tree Court, Chesapeake, VA 23320
757-536-6325 bevhamby@verizon.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIR
OPEN

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Ms. Judy Kerns
314 Dry Mill Rd SW

18

mailto:tensbjb@aol.com
mailto:buttons2see@yahoo.com
mailto:cindypcx@yahoo.com


Leesburg, VA  20175
703-403-0771 (c)    703-771-6338 (h)
jkerns2715@aol.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Beverly A. Hamby
904 Sugar Tree Court, Chesapeake, VA 23320
757-536-6325 bevhamby@verizon.net

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Barbara Brandtner - Vince
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540)797-1886 tensbjb@aol.com

VEA ENF GRANT COORDINATOR

GENERAL CHAIRPERSON
Ms. Judy Kerns
314 Dry Mill Rd SW, Leesburg, VA  20175
703-403-0771 (c)    703-771-6338 (h)
jkerns2715@aol.com

ELKS NATIONAL FOUNDATION HARDSHIP
The purpose of this committee is to recommend the
names  of  children  of  deceased  or  totally  disabled
Elks  for  one-year  educational  grants.   Grants  are
renewable up to three times.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Henry A. Deese – Bobbie
1014 72nd Street, Newport News, VA  23605-1902
(757) 826-1501 buddydeese@cox.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John B. Geer, Jr. – Aggie
1109 Pheasants Crossing, Charlottesville, VA 22901
(434) 975 -3924 jgeerag@comcast.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Georgianna Knotts – Tim
1100 Trapper Court, Herndon, VA 20170-3147
(703) 437-9221 gannaknotts@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Henry A. Deese – Bobbie
1014 72nd Street, Newport News, VA  23605-1902
(757) 826-1501 buddydeese@cox.net

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vince Brandtner – Barbara

19

mailto:buddydeese@cox.net
mailto:buddydeese@cox.net
mailto:tensbjb@aol.com


1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540) 797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

ELKS NATIONAL VETERANS SERVICE
The purpose of  the Elks  National  Veterans Service
Committee is  to  improve the  health and welfare  of
Veterans whether they are in Veteran’s Hospitals or
in private nursing homes.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Vicki S. Shiflett
104 Running Fox Lane- Charlottesville, VA 22902-8248
Home (434) 245-8602 vshiflett@comcast.net
Cell (434) 989 2171

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Raymond “Buster” Shaner - Sondra
300 Cardinal St., Staunton, VA  24401
sjshaner@verizon.net
(540)886-3928

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Wayne Blake – Cathy
28 Loblolly Lane, Mineral, VA  23117
(703)220-2406 wblake@sterlingfire.org 

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Stephen D. Moulton 
2217 Johnstown Road, Chesapeake, VA 23322-2762
(757) 421-4545 moultons@mindspring.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Joe Handerhan, Jr.
1147 Persinger Road, SW, Roanoke, VA 24015-3829
(540) 676-3283 jhanderhanjr@yahoo.com

ELKS TRAINING AND EDUCATION
This  Committee  shall  be  responsible  to  the
Association for  the training and guidance of  newly
elected  officers  of  member  Lodges  of  the  State
Association relative to  the  many Grand Lodge and
State  Association  responsibilities  dealing  with  the
standard operations and procedures of the Lodges in
Virginia. 

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
TBD

Beverly A. Hamby

20

mailto:jhanderhanjr@yahoo.com
mailto:moultons@mindspring.com
mailto:rlshaner@augustasteel.com
mailto:vmi92dad@aol.com


904 Sugar Tree Court, Chesapeake, VA 23320
757-536-6325 bevhamby@verizon.net

James M. Powell – Leah
1200 Parker Drive -Suffolk, VA 23434
(757) 539-7738 jmpowellsra@verizon.net

GOLF

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Leah Powell– Jim
1200 Parker Drive, Suffolk, VA 23434
(757)620-3256 abbey43@verizon.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Eric Cobb
P. O. Box 992, Verona, VA  24482
540-457-7000     eric.realestateplus@gmail.com
NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Geoffrey B. Cox – Susan
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Paul C. Shoemaker – Bonnie 
4509 Gibson Ct.; Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Cell (757) 408-2117    pspshoe@gmail.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John Hutchison – Susan 
1044 Cliftwood Circle, Clifton Forge, VA 24422
Cell (540) 691-5743          Xballcoach@aol.com

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

The purpose of the Government Relations Committee
is to organize and maintain a line of communication
between  the  Grand  Lodge  Government  Relations
Committee  and  Local  Lodges.  To  monitor  and
promote  government  legislation  and  administrative
activities at the Federal,  State and local  levels that
affect the Elks

GENERAL CHAIRMAN 
Bob Conway - Susan
91 Walker Ave
Front Royal, VA 22630
5406222522 Home     5712137603. Cell
conway.r@conway-rauch.com

21

mailto:Xballcoach@aol.com
mailto:jmpowellsra@verizon.net


CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Robert Michie – Carolyn
1066 Shadwell Station Lane, Charlottesville, VA  22911
(434)293-8874 mudmanbob@aol.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Bob Conway - Susan
91 Walker Ave
Front Royal, VA 22630
5406222522 Home     5712137603. Cell
conway.r@conway-rauch.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
William C. Tennis
10 Harris Landing Road, Hampton, VA  23669-1157
757-850-1515 wctennis@widomaker.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John M. Owen, III – Nancy
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540)330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

    HERMAN C. ANDERSON ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
The  Presidential  Achievement  Committee  shall
promote  participation  in  and  give  recognition  to
those Lodges who achieve the established goals in
the areas of membership, Elks National Foundation,
Hoop Shoot, Youth Camp allocation and participation
in the Eleven O’clock Toast Contest.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
John H. Rosenberger, II  
301 Millwood Avenue, Winchester, VA  22601-4452
Cell (540) 664-3178     Jrosenberger1949@outlook.com

HOOP SHOOT

The  purpose  of  the  Hoop  Shoot  Committee  is  to
ensure that all Local Lodges participate in the Local,
District, and State Hoop Shoot Contest

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Lynn Rutherford-Snow - Jimmy
1700 Thurston Drive -Crozet, VA 22932
(434) 823-1013 Cell (434) 953-7072

22

mailto:Jrosenberger1949@outlook.com
mailto:mudmanbob@aol.com


jlsnow81305@earthlink.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Joseph E. “Jeh” Hicks
99 Wilderness Lane
Fredericksburg, VA  22401
Cell (540) 847-7098 jehicks0791@yahoo.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Geoffrey B. Cox – Susan
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Richard "Rich" Means - Amy
277 Exeter Road, Newport News, VA  23602-7352
Cell 757.291.6876 richardmeans1961@outlook.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Jamey Crawford
1014 Laurel St., Bedford, VA  24523
(434)851-3694 jamey24523@gmail.com

INDOCTRINATION

The  purpose  of  the  Indoctrination  Committee  is  to
establish within the Lodges an informal, informative
program for instruction of candidates into our Order
that  shall  include  the  Presentation  of  the  Grand
Lodge video program, slides or videos of individual
Lodges showing other facilities and our Major State
Project, the Virginia Elks Youth Camp.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Ronald L. Hicks – Nancy
1107 Westwood Dr, Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5232
(540)847-3697 rlhger1516@aol.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Lee Baker – Lisa
212 Powell St, Fredericksburg, VA  22408
Cell (540)220-7723     linniebaker1971@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Timothy E. Knotts – Georgianna
1100 Trapper Crest Court, Herndon, VA 20170-3147
(703) 437-9221 elktim@gmail.com

23

mailto:rlhger1516@aol.com
mailto:jamey24523@gmail.com
mailto:richardmeans1961@outlook.com


SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Dorothea Joyner
4025 Sarsfield St, Virginia Beach, VA  23456
(757)630-1226 doejoyner@aol.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Angela and Jim Batey
1909 Pelham Drive, Roanoke, VA  24018
Angela cell (540)353-7138    graciousang@gmail.com
Jim cell (540)556-6035   jimbatey1966@gmail.com

INTERNET
(State Web Page:  www.virginiaelks.org)

To develop and maintain an Internet  homepage for
the Virginia Elks Association in order to publicize the
activities  of  the  Association  and  the  Lodges  of
Virginia.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Marti Pugh
2522 Jefferson Hwy., Ste. 102; Waynesboro, VA  22980
(434)465-5302 MartiPugh15@gmail.com

LODGE ACTIVITIES

The purpose of the Lodge Activities Committee is to
develop  and  successfully  execute  a  balanced
program of lodge activities, including participation in
Grand  Lodge  contests,  social  functions,  club
activities,  effective leadership, and cooperation and
participation of the members.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Dr. Robert R. Hinkle 
339 Lucy Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 22801
(540) 289-9535 hinklerr@yahoo.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Justin Reiter-Kimberly

214B Meadowbrook Rd, Staunton, VA 24401
(240)529-7335 justincreiter@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Robert Kane
4504 Sparrow Ct., Woodbridge, VA  22193

(703)232-3654 rob9405069@yahoo.com
24

mailto:rob9405069@yahoo.com
mailto:justincreiter@gmail.com
mailto:hinklerr@yahoo.com
mailto:mongerrl@comcast.net
http://www.virginiaelks.org/
mailto:graciousang@gmail.com


SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN 
Henry L. Farnum - Sandy
904 Costigan Drive, Newport News, VA  23608
(802)380-9223     Henry.farnum@gmail.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Kenneth Draper
829 Banks Road, Martinsville, VA  24112
(276)638-3524      kdraper101@gmail.com

LODGE DEVELOPMENT
The  Lodge  Development  Committee  shall  have
general  charge  of  all  matters  pertaining  to  the
organization,  institution,  and  promotion  of  both
existing and new lodges, in order to maintain growth
and expand the good works and welfare of our Order.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Dr. Robert R. Hinkle
339 Lucy Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 22801
(540) 289-9535 hinklerr@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP AND LAPSATION 
“Life Blood of Our Order”

The  Membership  and  Lapsation  Committee  should
employ such means and methods, not contrary to the
Laws of the Order, as may be best adapted to secure
applications for membership in the Order, to increase
of  the  Lodges  in  the  State  and  provide  guidance
necessary to the Lapsation Committees of Lodges to
restore former members who have been dropped for
non-payment of dues. 

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Angela Batey  (Jim)
1909 Pelham Drive, Roanoke, VA  24018
graciousang@gmail.com
Cell:  540-353-7138         

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Donald E. Netschke-Bobbye
157 Heather Lane, Staunton, VA  24401

25

mailto:graciousang@gmail.com
mailto:hinklerr@adelphia.net


540-550-1932     denets357@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRWOMAN
Janita (Jan) Sullivan
6113 Bristol Way, Alexandria, VA 22310
(703) 851 7032 jsullivan@bpoe2188.org

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Karyn Swenor – Eric
1704 Cornsilk Circle, Virginia Beach, VA  23456
(757)617-8166 Karynanne@verizon.net

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Jim Batey-Angela
1909 Pelham Drive, Roanoke VA 24018
Office (540) 774-3799 cell (540)556-6035   
jimbatey1966@gmail.com

PAST EXALTED RULERS ASSOCIATION
The purpose of the Past Exalted Rulers Association 
is to encourage good ritual and to contribute to the 
support of the winning Virginia Ritual Team. (Election
of Officers in October)

PRESIDENT
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
Portsmouth-Chesapeake Lodge #82
4927 Oriole Drive
Chesapeake, VA  23321
(757)403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

SECRETARY 
Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 
Loudoun Lodge 2406
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS
The Public Relations Committee is to communicate
and  enhance  the  positive  image  of  Elkdom  to  the
Virginia Elks Association members, their families and
the public at large.  This makes known our purpose,
goals,  activities and charitable service programs of
our Order and Local Lodges.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Bob Conway - Susan
91 Walker Ave, Front Royal, VA 22630

26

mailto:montana3K@aol.com
mailto:jimbatey1966@gmail.com


(540)6222522 Home     571)2137603. Cell
conway.r@conway-rauch.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Robert Michie – Carolyn 
1066 Shadwell Station Lane, Charlottesville, VA 22911 
(434)293-8874 mudmanbob@aol.com 

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Bob Conway - Susan
91 Walker Ave, Front Royal, VA 22630
(540)6222522 Home     571)2137603. Cell
conway.r@conway-rauch.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Thom Grubbs – Janice
4604 Hunters Point Drive
Portsmouth, VA 23703-2222
(757) 483-4122 thom23703@gmail.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John M. Owen III – Nancy
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

RESOLUTIONS

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
CHAIRMAN – John H. Rosenberger, II  
301 Millwood Avenue, Winchester, VA  22601-4452
Cell (540) 664-3178    jrosenberger1949@outlook.com

RITUALISTIC

The purpose of the Ritualistic Committee is to ensure
the  proper  training  of  the  Lodge  officers  in  the
conduct of  and the exemplification of  the Ritual  of
Initiation, the Eleven O’clock Toast, the opening and
closing of  Lodge meetings and special  services as
may be required.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Donald E. Kidd, Jr. - Martha
325 Park Ave., Harrisonburg, VA  22802
(540) 478-4357 kiddjrd@aol.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Daniel Toft – Audrey
2501 Courtland Street, Waynesboro, VA  22980
(540) 949-7778 ditoft@hotmail.com

27

mailto:ditoft@hotmail.com
mailto:kiddjrd@aol.com
mailto:jrosenberger1949@outlook.com
mailto:thom23703@gmail.com
mailto:conway.r@conway-rauch.com
mailto:mudmanbob@aol.com
mailto:conway.r@conway-rauch.com


NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Timothy E. Knotts – Georgianna
1100 Trapper Crest Court, Herndon, VA 20170-3147
(703) 437-9221 elktim@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vacant

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John M. Owen, III - Nancy
1516 Woodland Rd., Bedford, VA  24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

SAFETY GLASS PR0JECT
GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Dr. Robert R. Hinkle 
339 Lucy Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 22801
(540) 289-9535 hinklerr@yahoo.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Jason T. Hicks – Kelly
1007 Century Oak Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22401
(540) 374-2064  teehicks@cox.net 

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Stephen T. Culbert
430 Mosby Blvd., Apt B213; Berryville, VA  22611
5405326117 culbert79@yahoo.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vicki Kincaid – Steve
4927 Oriole Drive
Chesapeake, VA  23321
(757)403-6260 montana3K@aol.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vince Brandtner – Barbara 
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
 (540) 797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

SCHOLARSHIP
The scholarship committee shall encourage the Local
lodges  of  the  association  to  seek  out  and  select
worthy  graduating  high  school  seniors  for  “most
valuable  student”  awards  and  elks  national
foundation allocated scholarship awards given by the
Elks National Foundation and the state association.

28

mailto:vmi92dad@aol.com
mailto:montana3K@aol.com
mailto:hinklerr@yahoo.com
mailto:jnowen1516@gmail.com


GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Wanda Fritts
Front Royal Lodge #2382
2977 Rockland Rd, Front Royal, VA  22630
540-660-5507 wfritts2014@gmail.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Bobbye Kimbrough - Don
157 Heather Lane, Staunton, VA  24401
540-414-4617 bobbyej@comcast.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Fred Connolly   --   Leigh
3321 Reliance Rd., Middletown, VA  22645
540 869 6230      fred.connolly@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Art Heyman - Jeanne
112 Creek Terrace, Yorktown, VA  23693
(757) 868-0917 hamptonmvs@yahoo.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Sherman Callahan – Lindsey
123 Ridgecrest Dr., Daleville, VA  24083
(540)969-9332 sbcx2@yahoo.com

VIRGINIA ELKS YOUTH CAMP
OUR MAJOR PROJECT

(Officers elected at fall meeting each year)

PRESIDENT
Gigi (Margii) Jones – Rod
1070 Battlefield Road; Grottoes, VA 24441
(540)448-1981    margiij@gmail.com

FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT
Latricia White
745 31st Street; Newport News, VA 23607 
(757)218-2580    Latriciawhite4@yahoo.com

SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT
Larry Fisher
14009 Sawteeth Way, Centreville, VA  20121
(703)980-5639   larrybpoe2188@gmail.com

THIRD VICE-PRESIDENT
A.J.Miller – Susan
977 Seminole Trail #131, Charlottesville, VA  22901
(434)260-1256    elks389aj@gmail.com

29

mailto:larrybpoe2188@gmail.com
mailto:sbcx2@yahoo.com


FOURTH VICE-PRESIDENT
Stephen Brandtner -- Elizabeth
2732 Deerfield Rd SW, Roanoke, VA 24015-4002
540-797-6661    stevebrandtner@gmail.com

SECRETARY
Bonnie Shoemaker – Paul
4509 Gibson Ct.; Virginia Beach, VA 23456
757-403-6425      bshoe58@hotmail.com

TREASURER
Tammy Symons -- Rob
1937 Airport Road, Winchester, VA  22602-4532
540-533-2861   tammy@tsymonsbkkp.com

DIRECTOR OF CAMPING
Ally Umstead
71 Kingstown Lane, Hot Springs, VA  24445
540-958-6227     allysonumstead2@gmail.com

CAMP RANGER
Dave Buchanan
7020 N. Mountain Road, Clifton Forge, VA  24422
540-968-0175     dbuchanan5962@gmail.com

VIRGINIA ELKS CHARITABLE TRUST FUND, INC.
This Committee is to continue to add new money to
our charity  fund.  This shall  be achieved by way of
exercising  sound  investment  practices  which  will
result  in  the  designated  rate  of  return  on
investments.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Roderick D “Rod” Jones – Gigi
1070 Battlefield Road Grottoes, Va. 24441
C-540 448-1980       RoderickDJones@comcast.net

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Faye Willard - George
11433 Franklin Hills Drive, Rockville, VA 23146
(804) 512-4713 fayewillard@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Geoffrey B. Cox-Susan 
21975 Traction Place, Sterling, VA 20164
(703) 409-7229 geoff@geoff-cox.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Wayde Fowler

30

mailto:geoff@geoff-cox.com
mailto:RoderickDJones@comcast.net
mailto:allysonumstead2@gmail.com


P. O. Box 234, Onley, VA  23418
(757)710-1694   er1766@icloud.com

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Vince Brandtner – Barbara
1216 Meadowview Drive, Salem, VA 24153-6682
(540) 797-9810 vmi92dad@aol.com

VIRGINIA ELKS FUND INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
To continually add new money to our charities fund.
This shall  be achieved by way of exercising sound
investment  practices  which  will  result  in  the
designated rate return on investments.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
G.R. Davis - Hilary
129 Fairway Lane, Suite 101
Staunton, VA 24401
 (540) 248-1350 gr@davisfin.com

Ronald L. Hicks – Nancy
1107 Westwood Dr., Fredericksburg, VA 22401
(540)847-3697 rlhger1516@aol.com

Tammy Symons – Robert
1937 Airport Rd., Winchester, VA  22602
(540)533-2861     Tammy@tsymonsbkkp.com

John M. Owen III – Nancy
1516 Woodland Road, Bedford, VA 24523
(540) 330-6341 jnowen1516@gmail.com

Raymond E. Dameron – Elizabeth
4407 Hilltop Court, Fredericksburg, VA 22408
(540) 760-1272 ray.dameron@aol.com

VIRGINIA HOSPITALITY ROOM
The purpose of  the Virginia Hospitality  Room is  to
provide  a  common  meeting  place  for  all  Virginia
Delegates  and  their  families  attending  the  Grand
Lodge Convention and provide a facility for hosting
and entertaining Grand Lodge Officers and Elks from
every part of the country to meet and enjoy Virginia
Hospitality. The chairman is also in charge. 

Lynn Rutherford-Snow – Jimmy
Waynesboro Lodge 2270
1700 Thurston Drive, Crozet, VA  22932

31

mailto:rlhger1516@aol.com
mailto:vmi92dad@aol.com


(434)823-1013  Cell (434)953-7072  
jlsnow81305@earthlink.net

VIRGINIA STATE CONVENTION COMMITTEE

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Paul C. Shoemaker – Bonnie
4509 Gibson Ct.: Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Cell (757) 408-2117         pspshoe@gmail.com

YOUTH CAMP LIAISON COMMITTEE
This  committee,  appointed  by  the  President  will
review  the  affairs  of  the  VEYC  and  report  its
findings  to  the  Chair Officers,  Trustees,  and
Advisory Committee of the VEA.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Timothy E. Knotts - Georgianna
1100 Trapper Crest Court, Herndon, VA 20170-3147
(703) 437-9221 elktim@gmail.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Roderick D “Rod” Jones-Gigi
1070 Battlefield Road Grottoes, Va. 24441
C-540 448-1980 RoderickDJones@comcast.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Stephen T. Culbert
437 North Cameron Street, Winchester, VA  22601
540-532-6117 culbert79@yahoo.com

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
William C. Tennis  
10 Harris Landing Road, Hampton, VA  23669-1157
(757) 850-1515 wctennis@widomaker.com 

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John R. Butler, Jr. – Barbara (Bobbie)
100 Ivy Island Drive, Forest, VA 24551
Home (434) 525-0097 Cell (434)944-0931
e-mail booent@verizon.net

YOUTH CAMP MAINTENANCE
The  Youth  Camp  Maintenance  Committee  is
responsible  to  the  Virginia  Elks  Association  for
insuring that the Virginia Elks Youth Camp property
is maintained in an operational state of readiness.  In
performing that duty, the Committee assigns projects
to member Lodges for the repair and maintenance of

32

mailto:wctennis@widomaker.com
mailto:RoderickDJones@comcast.net
mailto:jlsnow81305@earthlink.net


cabins,  grounds  and  equipment,  and  coordinates
maintenance activities with the Camping Director.

GENERAL CHAIRMEN
Dave E. Lauler
2910 E. Stony Hill Ct Apt 1B , Richmond, VA 23235 
(434)484-2789    davelauler@comcast.net

Larry Fisher
14009 Sawteeth Way, Centreville, VA  20121
(703)980-5639   larrybpoe2188@gmail.com

YOUTH LEADERSHIP AND ACTIVITIES

The  Youth  Leadership  and  Activities  committee
promotes and establishes a comprehensive program
that  reaches out  to  boys and girls  of  all  ages and
stations  in  life,  and  gives  recognition  to  those
Lodges meeting the goals established by the Grand
Lodge  Youth  Activities  Committee  and  the  State
Association.

GENERAL CHAIRMAN
John Hutchison – Susan
1044 Cliftwood Circle, Clifton Forge, VA 24422
Cell (540) 691-5743     Xballcoach@aol.com

CENTRAL DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Pam Tolagian 
12203 Timbercross Court, Richmond, VA 23233
(804) 360 – 3808 ptolagian@comcast.net

NORTH DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Iris Ortiz – Carlos
14506 Lake Central Dr, Chantilly VA 20151
Cell (716) 523-7749 Home (703) 263-1037 
Cjortiz2406elks@gmail.com BikerUmp@yahoo.com  

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
Timothy J. Miller – Iva
3 Marvin Drive, Hampton, VA 23666
(757) 826 – 7253 tmiller1133@cox.net

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
John Hutchison – Susan
1044 Cliftwood Circle, Clifton Forge, VA 2442
Cell (540) 691-5743      Xballcoach@aol.com

33

mailto:Xballcoach@aol.com
mailto:tmiller1133@cox.net
mailto:larrybpoe2188@gmail.com
mailto:davelauler@comcast.net


LODGE EXALTED RULERS AND
SECRETARIES

       CENTRAL DISTRICT

CHARLOTTESVILLE 389
Meets 1st and 3rd Thursday, (except in July, August and 
December meetings will be held on the third Thursday) at
7:00 PM, 389 Elk Drive, Charlottesville, VA  22911 (434) 
2956-6015
Exalted Ruler Pamela Thomas - Randy
434-962-7182      pamelathomas1960@gmail.com
Secretary – Nancy Guthrie
(434)996-2510 secretary@elks389.org

FREDERICKSBURG 875 
The second and fourth Monday 7:00pm in each month 
throughout the year (No fourth Monday of the Month 
meeting in July, August. No second Monday meeting in 
December.), at 11309 Tidewater Trail, Fredericksburg, 
VA  
Mailing Address, P. O. Box 215, Fredericksburg, VA  
22408 -0215    (540) 371-5240 
Exalted Ruler – Joseph Toscano 
(410)271-1972 toscanousmc@verizon.net
Secretary – Georjean McDermott
540-845-9511      Georjeanelks@gmail.com

HARRISONBURG 450
Meets 1st and 3rd Thursday at 7:30 PM (Except July and 
August- meet on first Thursday)
482 South Main Street, Harrisonburg, VA  22801
(540) 434-3673 elkslodge450@gmail.com
Exalted Ruler – Wayne Orebaugh – Brenda Yankey
(540)433-0078 wayneorebaugh@comcast.net
Secretary – Allen Baker – Shelley
(540) 432-0273 albaker@mastgroup.net

RICHMOND 45
Meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday except July, August and 
December at 7:00 PM 
Mailing Addr:PO Box 3599, Glen Allen, VA 23060
880 Technology Park Dr., Glenn Allen, VA  23059
(804)716-4378 elks45rich@richmondelks.org
Exalted Ruler – Brenda Holmes
Cell 804-909-4484 bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com
Secretary - Faye Willard
(804) 512-4713 fayewillard@gmail.com

34

mailto:bholmes@hirschlerlaw.com
mailto:elks45rich@richmondelks.org
mailto:albaker@mastgroup.net
mailto:secretary@elks389.org


STAUNTON 351
Meets 1st and 3rd Monday at 29 Tams Street – 7:30 PM 
P. O. Box 2681, Staunton, VA  24402-2681 
(540) 885-2151
Exalted Ruler – Matt Sutton - Angela
540-292-5413 sutton1264@gmail.com
Secretary – Charles Archer
(540) 294-3692 cea2879@yahoo.com

WAYNESBORO 2270
Meets 1st and 3rd Thursday at 1700 Harvard Rd - 7:00 PM
P. O. Box 246, Waynesboro, VA  22980
(540)942-9108 elks 2270@gmail.com
Exalted Ruler – Ron Henderson - Debbie

540-290-5765 Ronxyz@comcast.net
Secretary – Shelby Jean Reece
540-255-4001 mimireece@gmail.com

NORTH DISTRICT

ALEXANDRIA 758
Meets 2nd & 4th Thursdays at 7:30 PM, except July 
meeting is held on 4th Thursday, and November & 
December meeting is held on 2nd Thursday at 7120 
Richmond Hwy, P. O. Box 6100, Alexandria, VA  22306
(703) 660-8734
Secretary758@verizon.net
Exalted Ruler – Tiffany Schueler
(843)597-1229         Tiffschueler@gmail.com
Secretary – Lani Cadow - Marty Caron, Jr. 
(703) 967-9090 LCadow@gmail.com

ARLINGTON-FAIRFAX 2188
Meets 2nd and 4th Tuesday at 8421 Arlington Blvd 
Fairfax, VA at 7:30 PM
(703) 560-2188 Secretary@bpoe2188.org
8421 Arlington Blvd, Fairfax, VA 22031-4601
Exalted Ruler – Karen Weed
(703)624-3853      kweed123@hotmail.com
Secretary – Janita (Jan) C. Sullivan 

35

mailto:LCadow@gmail.com
mailto:mimireece@gmail.com
mailto:cea2879@yahoo.com


(703)  560-2188, ext. 2 secretary@bpoe2188.org

FRONT ROYAL 2382
Meets 1st and 3rd Wednesday (Except July and August, 
3rd Wednesday only and December 1st Wednesday only) 
7:00 PM at 4088 Guard Hill Road, Front Royal, 
VA.22630-7139   
(540) 635-2330 bpoelks@hotmail.com
Exalted Ruler – James Sheppard-Lisa
540-905-9107 jshep43868@aol.com 
Secretary – Jane Wine 
(540) 631-4143 hgpjanew@yahoo.com

LOUDOUN – 2406
1st & 3rd Wednesday of each month. In July & August 
meetings will be held on 3rd Wednesday of these two 
summer months, at 7:00 PM, 401 W. Holly Ave, Sterling, 
VA. 20164
(703) 787-6820 info@elks2406.com
Exalted Ruler – Marvin Miller
(703)929-3067       exr2406@gmail.com
Secretary – Lori Johns
(703)283-1140 lorijohns@outlook.com 

WINCHESTER 867
Meets 1st and 3rd Wed, 7:00 PM (except July/August 
then 3rd Wed and Dec 1st Wednesday only at 466 Front 
Royal Pike, Winchester, VA  22602
(540) 662-8277 winchesterelks867@gmail.com
Exalted Ruler– David Gardiner - Tracy
(703)608-5403 davidg@blueridgesports.com
Secretary – Cory Luttrell
(540) 877-6606 cluttrell13@gmail.com

WOODBRIDGE 2355
Meets 1st and 3rd Wednesday at 7:30 PM. July, August 
and December 1st Wednesday only.  Trustee’s meeting 
second Wednesday at 7:30 PM.
14602 Minnieville Road, Woodbridge, VA  22193
(703) 878-7444 secretary@elks2355.com
Exalted Ruler – Rudolf Steffany
(703)915-1701 ER.Rudy2355@gmail.com
Secretary – Kenneth A. Catterton – Christy
Cell (202) 239 – 9918   Elks2355secretary@gmail.com
Kenneth.catterton@navy.mil

36

mailto:Elks2355secretary@gmail.com
mailto:secretary@bpoe2188.org


SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

HAMPTON 366
Meets 2nd and 4th Thursday except 4th Thurs in Nov and 
Dec at 7:30 PM 2204 Mingee Drive Hampton, VA 23661-
1033.
Exalted Ruler– James Demery-Sue
(757)575-8730     demeryjc@gmail.com
Secretary – Michelle Clayton
(757) 927-3896 366communications@gmail.com

NEWPORT NEWS 315
Meets 1st and 3rd Wednesday at 7:30 PM. 13813-A 
Warwick Blvd. Newport News, VA 23602-3755
(757) 833-0818 bpoe315@yahoo.com
Exalted Ruler --  Barbara McDonald-James
(757)303-4336 barbsachet@yahoo.com
Secretary – Zalph H. Andrews, Jr. -Vicki
(757) 599--3788 BPOE315@yahoo.com

NORFOLK 38
Meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday at 7:30 p.m. 1231 Typo 
Avenue Norfolk, VA  23502, 
(757) 461-6244 norfolkelks38@gmail.com
Exalted Ruler – Edna Joyner
(757)630-1226        doejoyner@aol.com
Secretary – Shanita Lowery
(757)748-6010 drlowery10@aol.com

ONANCOCK 1766
Meets 1st Thursday of each month, except July. If July 
4th falls on the 1st Thursday, our meeting will be held on 
the 2nd Thursday in July.at 22454 Front Street, Accomac,
VA 23301
P.O. Box 219, Accomac, VA  23301 (757) 787-7750  
Exalted Ruler – Laura Moore 
(757)710-7650 schiavomoore@gmail.com
Secretary – Kate Bonniwell
(757)710-3029    kbonn003@gmail.com

PORTSMOUTH-CHESAPEAKE 82
Meets 1st and 3rd Mondays (Oct-Jun) 3rd Monday July, 
August and the 3rd Monday in December) at 7:00 PM, 
2541 Gum Road, Chesapeake, VA. P.O. Box 9888- 
Chesapeake, VA  23321-0888
(757) 488-5800 bpoelks82@cox.net
Exalted Ruler – Michael Miller-Sue Ellen

37

mailto:doejoyner@aol.com
mailto:demeryjc@gmail.com


(757)327--9164 michaelsmiller@cox.net
Secretary – Sandra N. Moffatt
757-535-4507 sandymoffatt2912@gmail.com

SUFFOLK 685
Meets 2nd Thursday at 7:00 PM, 329 West Constance 
Rd, Suffolk, VA  23439-1142
(757)8094646
Exalted Ruler – Gene Leonard - Barbara
757-359-9635      gleonarduscg@gmail.com
Secretary – Scott Bosley
(757)653-6412    scottdne1@charter.net

VIRGINIA BEACH 2268
Meets 1st and 3rd Monday at 7:30 PM, 113 S. First 
Colonial Road, Ste 134 Virginia Beach, VA  23454
(757) 425-6708 lodge@vbelks.org
Exalted Ruler – Anthony Williams
757-739-2900      williams179@cox.net
Secretary – Teri Linardich 
(757) 831-4467 secretary@vbelks.org

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT

BEDFORD 2844
Meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday, 7:00 PM 
134 West Main Street, Bedford, VA 24523
Exalted Ruler – Leonard Hutton
(803)719-1860 Lenny.hutton@bedford.k12.va.us
Secretary – Nancy Owen-John
540-3309578 jnowen1516@gmail.com

CLIFTON FORGE 1065
Meets 1st and 3rd Thursdays at 7:00 PM
306 East Ridgeway Street, P.O. Box 354, Clifton Forge, 
VA  24422 (540) 863-5556
Exalted Ruler – Lana Dotson
(540)862-7166 ejfan75@aol.com
Secretary – Marie Antes 
(540) 816-9402 marieantes704@gmail.com

DANVILLE 227
Meets 1st and 3rd Thursday at 7:00 PM, 560 Main Street 
P. O. Box 227, Danville, VA  24543-0227
(434) 792-2763 Elks227@netscape.net
Exalted Ruler – Dale Sellers
(434)304-9986 papadale638@gmail.com
Secretary – Diannia Hudgins - Donnie
(434)799-9134 hudgins2@yahoo.com

38

mailto:marieantes704@gmail.com
mailto:sandymoffatt2912@gmail.com


LYNCHBURG 321
Meets 2nd and 4th Thursday. (Except July, August, and 
December meetings are on the 2nd Thursday), at 7:00 
PM, 6235 Old Mill Road, P. O. Box 4556, Lynchburg, VA  
24502
(434) 237-2963 elkslodge321office@gmail.com 
Exalted Ruler – Jill Wagner-Allen
(434)546-7675 ajwagner1010@yahoo.com
Secretary – Karen Camper-Henry
(434) 221-5415 elkslodge321office@gmail.com

MARTINSVILLE 1752
Meets 2nd and 4th Thursday, 7:00 PM at 300 Fairy 
Street, Martinsville, VA 24112
 (276) 638-1060 lynnette@elkslodge1752.com
Exalted Ruler – Robert Stegall - Michelle
(276)732-3443 robert@robpest.com
Secretary – Lynnette Kyle
(276) 340-2272 lynnette@elkslodge1752.com

PULASKI 1067
Meets 2nd & 4th Monday at 7:00 PM, 10 Main Street 
P. O. Box 369, Pulaski, VA  24301-0369
(540) 980-3551 elks 1067@gmail.com
Exalted Ruler – Michael Sink
540-922-3145       endoftheroadauto@hotmail.com
Secretary – Barry Buckner
(540)320-5321     cmdr202@gmail.com

ROANOKE 197
Meets 2nd and 4th Tuesdays. 7:30 PM, at 1147 
Persinger Rd, S.W., Roanoke, VA 24015       
(540) 345 -8126
secretarybill@elks197.org
Exalted Ruler – Anthony Koliba
(540)330-6208 er197tony@gmail.com
Secretary– William R. Chase- Jo-Ann
Home (540) 904–9934  Secretarybill@elks197.org

39

mailto:Secretarybill@elks197.org
mailto:cmdr202@gmail.com
mailto:endoftheroadauto@hotmail.com
mailto:elkslodge321office@gmail.com
mailto:elkslodge321office@gmail.com


ALPHABETICAL LISTING BY NAME
Andrews, Zalph, Jr Page 37
Antes, Marie Page 38
Archer, Charles Page 35
Baker, Allen Page 34
Baker, Lee Page 23
Batey, Angela Page 24, 25
Batey, Jim Page 24, 26
Blake, Wayne Page 20
Bocchicchio, Clifford Page 6
Bonniwell, Kate Page 37
Bosley, Scott Page 38
Brandtner, Barbara Page 10,18, 19
Brandtner, Stephen Page 7,28
Brandtner, Vince Page 6,16,17,19,28,31
Bridges, Joel Page 14
Buchanan, David Page 30
Buckner, Barry Page 39
Burns, Frank Page 12, 23
Butler, John H, Jr Page 32
Cadow, Lani Page 6, 17, 35
Callahan, Sherman Page 29
Camper, Karen Page 39
Caron, Martin Page 14
Catterton, Kenneth A. Page 36
Chase, William R. Page 39
Clayton, Michelle Page 37
Cobb, Eric Page 21
Collins, Steve Page 9
Connolly, Fred Page 29
Conway, Bob Page 22, 26
Conway, Susan Page 15
Cortner, Cynthia Page 18
Cox, Geoffrey Page 8, 9,12,15, 21, 23,26,30
Crawford, Jamey Page 23
Culbert, Stephen T. Page 11, 28, 32
Dameron, Jr. Raymond Page 8, 13, 31
Davis, G.R. Page 31
Deese, Henry A. Page 12, 19
Demery, James Page 37
Dotson, Lana Page 38
Draper, Kenneth Page 10, 25
Eubank, Jr., Richard A Page 11
Farnum, Henry Page 9, 18, 25
Fender, Robert Page 12

40



Field V, Charles Page 11
Fisher, Larry Page 29, 33
Fowler, Wayde Page 30
Fritts, Wanda Page 7, 29
Gardiner, David Page 36
Geer, John, Jr Page 19
Grubbs, Thom Page 27, 37
Guthrie, Nancy Page 34
Hamby, Beverly A. Page 12, 18, 19, 20
Handerhan, Jr. Joe Page 20
Hartsell, George III Page 7
Henderson, Ron Page 35
Henline, Dennis Page 1, 6, 16
Heyman, Art Page 29
Hicks, Jason Page 9, 28
Hicks, Joseph Page 7, 23
Hicks, Ronald Page 8, 12, 23, 31
Hinkle, Robert Page 11, 24, 25, 28
Holmes, Brenda Page 7, 15, 34
Hudgins, Diannia Page 38
Hutchison, John Page 21, 33
Hutton, Leonard Page 38
Johns, Lori Page 36
Jones, Gigi Page 18, 29
Jones, Roderick Page 14, 30, 32
Joyner, Edna Page 37
Kane, Robert Page 9
Kerns, Judy Page 18, 19
Kidd, Jr., Donald Page 27
Kimbrough, Bobbye Page 29
Kincaid, Vickie L. Page 6, 14, 15, 17, 26, 28
Knotts, Georgianna Page 19
Knotts, Timothy Page 12, 28, 32
Koliba, Anthony Page 39
Kyle, Lynnette Page 39
Lauler, Dave E. Page 33
Leonard, Gene Page 38
Linardich, Teri Page 38
Lowery, Shanita Page 37
Luttrell, Cory Page 36
McDermott, Georjean Page 34
McDonald, Barbara Page 37
Means, Richard Page 23
Michie, Robert Page 22, 27
Miller, A.J. Page 29
Miller, Marvin Page 36
Miller, Michael L Page 11
Miller, Michael Page 8, 37
Miller, Timothy J Page 33
Moffatt, Sandra Page 37

41



Moore, Laura Page 37
Moulton, Stephen Page 7, 20
Netschke, Donald Page 10, 25
Orebaugh, Wayne Page 34
Ortiz, Iris Page 33
Owen III, John Page 8, 13, 15, 22, 27, 28, 31
Owen, Nancy Page 38
Powell, James Page 12, 21
Powell, Leah Page 21
Pugh, Marti Page 24
Reece, S. Jean Page 35
Reiter, Justin Page 9, 24
Rosenberger II, John Page 7, 11, 22, 27
Rutherford-Snow, Lynn Page 6, 16, 17, 22, 31
Sage, David Page 9
Schueler, Tiffany Page 35
Sellers, Dale Page 38
Sencindiver, Page Page 11
Shaner, Raymond Page 20
Shelor, R. Pat Page 12
Sheppard, James Page 36
Shiflett, Vicki Page 20
Shoemaker, Bonnie Page 30
Shoemaker, Paul Page 7, 10, 21, 32
Simpson, Jennifer Page 18
Sink, Michael Page 39
Soler, Michael Page 9
Steffany, Rudolf Page 36
Stegall, Robert Page 39
Sullivan, Jan Page 25, 35
Sutton, Matt Page 35
Swenor, Karyn Page 16, 24, 26
Symons, Tammy Page 6, 16, 17, 30, 31
Taliaferro, Julian Page 11
Tennis, William C. Page 11, 22, 32
Thomas, Pamela Page 34
Toft, Daniel Page 27
Tolagian, Pam Page 33
Toscano, Joseph Page 34
Umstead, Ally Page 30
Vaden, Ken Page 9
Wagner, Jill Page 39
Weed, James A. Page 14
Weed, Karen Page 35
White, Jr., Donald Page 10
White, Latricia Page 29
Willard, Faye Page 15, 30, 34
Williams, Anthony Page 38
Wine, Jane Page 36
Wynn, Matt Page 10

42



Future Grand Lodge Convention Sites

2023 July 2-5 Minneapolis, MN
2024 June 30-July 3 Austin, TX
2025 June 29-July 2 Kansas City, MO
2026 July 5-8 Chicago, IL

Future VEA Meeting Sites

June 8, 9, 10, 2023 – Renaissance, Portsmouth

October 25-28, 2023 – Sheraton Oceanfront, Virginia 
Beach

June 13-16 2024 – Doubletree, Front Royal

October 23-27, 2024 – Sheraton Oceanfront, Virginia 
Beach

June 12, 13, 14, 2025 – Roanoke Hilton

October 22-26, 2025 – Sheraton Oceanfront, Virginia 
Beach

June 11, 12, 13, 2026 – Hotel Madison, Harrisonburg

43



Changes

44

Virginia Elks Association 1922-2023


